Inc #

2503080001
2503080002
2503080003
2503080004
2503080005
2503080006
2503080007
2503080008
2503080009
2503080010
2503080011
2503080012
2503080013
2503080014
2503080015
2503080017
2503080019
2503080020
2503080021
2503080022
2503080023
2503080024
2503080025
2503080027
2503080028
2503080030
2503080031
2503080032
2503080033
2503080034
2503080035
2503080037
2503080038
2503080039

Type
Disturbance Noise

Disturbance Noise

Driving Under the Influence

Traffic Stop

Assault

Traffic Stop
Information Only
Extra Patrol
Disturbance Verbal
Hit and Run Non-Inj
Traffic Stop
Disturbance Verbal
Tow Repo/Private
Traffic Stop

Extra Patrol
Collision Unknown Injury
Tow Repo/Private
Extra Patrol

Alarm

Traffic Stop

Arson

Vandalism

Sound of Shots Fired
Suspicious Vehicle
Alarm

Vandalism

Domestic Violence
Disturbance Verbal
Information Only
Criminal Threats Rpt
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Stolen Vehicle
Sound of Shots Fired
Burglary

Time

00:01:20
00:02:37
00:37:04
00:37:47
00:40:07
00:54:49
01:00:19
01:00:19
01:06:48
01:09:48
01:29:28
01:29:51
01:45:15
01:54:17
02:00:19
02:11:54
02:41:04
03:00:19
03:18:38
03:19:48
03:39:09
03:47:10
04:01:45
04:14:43
04:38:39
05:51:42
06:38:36
06:44:38
07:09:54
07:18:36
07:21:31
07:59:25
08:02:29
08:08:23

Location Hundred Block

7400 WILLOWCREEK DR
12800 FAIR OAKS BL

ANTELOPE RD/OLD AUBURN RD

HILLTOP DR/ENFIELD ST
SUNRISE BL/ANTELOPE RD
SUNRISE BL/SUN HILL DR

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR

7900 MADISON AV
7900 AUBURN BL

GREENBACK LN/MARIPOSA AV

AUBURN BL/GARFIELD AV
7800 LICHEN DR
7600 PRATT AV

GREENBACK LN/BROOKHAVEN WY

5500 RUBION CR
7800 LICHEN DR
6000 SHADOW LN
8000 WONDER ST
6000 GREENBACK LN

VAN MAREN LN/CALVIN DR

7900 AUBURN BL
7200 OCONEE CT
6300 RAIN MEADOW LN
6000 SHADOW LN

6100 BIRDCAGE CENTRE LN

6200 DESIMONE LN
6800 LEAOAK CT
7800 WINDSOR LN
5900 MARIPOSA AV
6900 ESCALLONIA DR
7200 AUBURN BL
100 CHABOT DR
6500 AUBURN BL
6000 GREENBACK LN

Daily Activity Log
Saturday, March 8, 2025

Place

MONTAGE APARTMENTS

CHPD

THE ORCHARD APARTMENTS

FIRESIDE LANES

UNION SERVICE

THE ARLO APARTMENTS
MADERA PARK
DOUBLE SHOT LIQUOR

DOLLAR GENERAL
29 SAC HOLDINGS

THE ARLO APARTMENTS

PATELCO CREDIT UNION
THE ARLO APARTMENTS

CELL TOWER - TMOBILE

RINDLE RANCH APARTMENTS

DOUBLE SHOT LIQUOR

Citrus Heights Police Department

6315 Fountain Square Drive | Citrus Heights, CA 95621 | (916) 727-5500

Alexander A. Turcotte, Chief of Police

Disposition
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Unable to Locate
Arrest - Narcotics
Advised

Advised

Service

Assisted

Gone On Arrival

Report Taken - Hit and Run

Advised

Unable to Locate
Assisted

Advised

Assisted

Advised

Service

Checks Ok

Report Taken - Burglary
Advised

Unable to Locate
Report Taken - Vandalism
Unable to Locate
Cancelled

Alarm

Report Taken - Vandalism
Arrest - Battery
Advised

Assisted

Advised

Assisted

Civil Problem

Checks Ok

Report Taken - Burglary

Case #

CH25-01661

CH25-01662

CH25-01668

CH25-01664

CH25-01666
CH25-01665

CH25-01668



Inc#

2503080040
2503080043
2503080044
2503080046
2503080047
2503080048
2503080049
2503080050
2503080051
2503080053
2503080054
2503080055
2503080056
2503080057
2503080059
2503080060
2503080061
2503080062
2503080063
2503080064
2503080066
2503080069
2503080070
2503080072
2503080073
2503080074
2503080075
2503080076
2503080077
2503080078
2503080079
2503080080
2503080081
2503080082
2503080084
2503080085
2503080086
2503080087
2503080088

Type

Missing Person Cleared
Grand Theft

Subject Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Alarm

Traffic Stop

Subject Stop
Suspicious Vehicle
Traffic Stop
Disturbance Verbal
Homeless Camp
Suspicious Circumstances
Welfare Check
Disturbance Loitering
Patrol Check

Alarm

Suspicious Circumstances
City Code Violation
Information Only
Information Only

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Collision Non Injury
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Patrol Check

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Patrol Check
Disturbance Loitering
Patrol Check

Traffic Stop

Patrol Check

Patrol Check

Patrol Check

Collision Non Injury

Hit and Run Non-Inj
Traffic Stop

Time

08:23:37
08:44:01
08:49:58
09:23:35
09:26:04
09:28:13
09:34:01
09:35:43
09:48:14
10:05:20
10:06:59
10:08:53
10:18:49
10:21:46
10:47:33
10:54:33
10:54:45
10:56:17
11:18:09
11:27:42
11:38:14
12:04:20
12:06:31
12:20:53
12:27:25
12:33:03
12:35:56
12:38:20
12:39:34
12:40:44
12:43:56
12:45:06
12:47:32
12:49:31
12:56:55
12:57:38
12:58:30
13:00:28
13:03:50

Location Hundred Block

6400 MARIPOSA AV

0 SELBY LN

7000 AUBURN BL

7000 ZEELAND DR

7500 AUBURN BL
GREENBACK LN/SAN JUAN AV
GREENBACK LN/SAN JUAN AV
DONEGAL DR/LONGFORD DR
BIRDCAGE ST/UPLANDS WY
7900 GREENBACK LN

7800 AUBURN BL

6300 BONHAM CR

7700 GREENBACK LN

7800 LICHEN DR

6700 VAN MAREN LN

6100 SOFTWOOD CT
AUBURN BL/VAN MAREN LN
ANTELOPE RD/SUNRISE BL
7400 WINDJAMMER WY
6000 SHADOW LN

8000 WONDER ST

7100 GREENBACK LN

6400 SANTA CATARINA WY
BIRDCAGE ST/UPLANDS WY
BIRDCAGE ST/UPLANDS WY
BIRDCAGE ST/UPLANDS WY
8000 OLD AUBURN RD
BIRDCAGE ST/GREENBACK LN
AUBURN BL/OLD AUBURN RD
SUNRISE BL/OLD AUBURN RD
7900 BETSY ALY

SUNRISE BL/GREENBACK LN
BIRDCAGE ST/UPLANDS WY
FAIR OAKS BL/MADISON AV
SAN JUAN AV/MADISON AV
SAN JUAN AV/GREENBACK LN
5400 SUNRISE BL

ANTELOPE RD/ZENITH DR
GREENBACK LN/SUNRISE BL

Place

CHANDOS TACOS

ROOTER HERO

MARSHALLS

RUSCH PARK

ARCADE CREEK PARK (PRESERVE)
RENAISSANCE APARTMENTS
ROUND TABLE PIZZA

JAVA CHERRY

THE ARLO APARTMENTS
MADERA PARK
SAMS CLUB

MCDONALD FIELD

SYLVAN CORNERS

MADISON SQUARE DENTAL CARE

CALIFORNIA FISH GRILL

Disposition

Report Taken - Missing Person Located

Report Taken - Property Theft
Assisted
Cancelled

Alarm

Advised

Citation

Gone On Arrival
Advised

Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Assisted

Advised

Gone On Arrival
Checks Ok

Alarm

Unable to Locate
Refer Other Agency
Assisted

Assisted

Assisted

Assisted

Assisted
Cancelled
Cancelled
Citation

Checks Ok
Citation

Advised

Checks Ok
Advised

Checks Ok

Arrest - Narcotics
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Assisted

Report Taken - Hit and Run

Citation

Case #

CH25-01660
CH25-01667

CH25-01669

CH25-01670



Inc#

2503080089
2503080091
2503080092
2503080093
2503080094
2503080096
2503080097
2503080099
2503080100
2503080101
2503080102
2503080103
2503080104
2503080105
2503080106
2503080107
2503080108
2503080110
2503080111
2503080113
2503080115
2503080116
2503080117
2503080118
2503080120
2503080121
2503080122
2503080123
2503080125
2503080126
2503080127
2503080129
2503080132
2503080134
2503080135
2503080136
2503080137
2503080138
2503080141

Type

Patrol Check

Patrol Check

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Traffic Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Shoplifting (under $950.00)
ACO Sick/Injured
Traffic Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Suspicious Vehicle
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Parking Violation
Fraud/Forgery
Domestic Violence
Parking Violation
Welfare Check
Information Only
Missing Person
Disturbance Loitering
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Traffic Stop
Information Only
Collision Non Injury
Reckless Driving
Collision Non Injury

Disturbance Noise

Time

13:05:35
13:11:08
13:11:34
13:11:35
13:13:49
13:21:54
13:27:52
13:34:13
13:35:04
13:36:15
13:45:56
13:53:13
13:54:01
14:02:56
14:03:58
14:10:55
14:15:23
14:21:32
14:27:18
14:29:13
14:40:50
14:41:25
14:43:15
14:45:44
14:53:24
14:57:56
15:00:17
15:28:03
15:37:57
15:38:28
15:40:36
15:49:04
16:19:19
16:20:10
16:28:24
16:31:03
16:42:11
16:45:38
16:57:46

Location Hundred Block

6100 SAN JUAN AV

7500 CARRIAGE DR

1 80 EB/GREENBACK LN
SUNRISE BL/GREENBACK LN
5300 TERRACE OAK CR

7000 AUBURN BL

6000 SUNRISE MALL
GREENBACK LN/SUNRISE BL
6300 TRENTON WY
GREENBACK LN/BURICH AV
GREENBACK LN/SUNRISE BL
SUNRISE BL/ARCADIA DR
GREENBACK LN/ARCADIA DR
6400 DENTON WY

SUNRISE BL/GREENBACK LN
GREENBACK LN/FAIR OAKS BL
GREENBACK LN/SUNRISE BL
GREENBACK LN/SUNRISE BL
SUNRISE BL/MACY PLAZA DR
SUNRISE BL/WOODMORE OAKS DR
GREENBACK LN/SUNRISE BL
5500 SUNRISE BL

SUNRISE BL/GREENBACK LN
BIRDCAGE ST/KINGSWOOD DR
BIRDCAGE ST/BIRDCAGE CENTRE LN
6500 ANTELOPE RD

8400 YARDLEY WY

7700 POMPEI CT

7400 GARDEN GATE DR

7600 MADISON AV

7000 CANEVALLEY CR

7300 STOCK RANCH RD

8200 CORDELIA CR

BIRDCAGE ST/MACY PLAZA DR
8000 TWIN OAKS AV

7700 GREENBACK LN

6800 SUNRISE BL

TWIN OAKS AV/AUBURN BL
FARMGATE WY/OUR WY

Place

BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY
MESA VERDE HIGH SCHOOL

WALMART
MACYS WOMEN - SOUTH

STONES CASINO

LEGACY SENIOR CARE
VINTAGE OAKS SENIOR APARTMENTS

CELL TOWER
RENAISSANCE APARTMENTS
7-11 X WO

Disposition

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Refer Other Agency
Warning (written)
Refer Other Agency
Cancelled

Unable to Locate
Citation

Checks Ok

Citation

Citation

Citation

Citation

Checks Ok

Citation

Citation

Citation

Citation

Advised

Citation

Citation

Arrest - Paraphernalia
Citation

Advised

Citation

Report Taken - Fraud
Advised

Gone On Arrival
Report Taken - Informational
Advised

Report Taken - Missing Person (Located)
Gone On Arrival
Assisted

ACO DOA

Cancelled

Civil Problem
Advised

Advised

Checks Ok

Case #

CH25-01671

CH25-01674

CH25-01673

CH25-01672



Inc#

2503080142
2503080143
2503080144
2503080145
2503080146
2503080147
2503080148
2503080149
2503080150
2503080151
2503080152
2503080154
2503080156
2503080158
2503080159
2503080160
2503080161
2503080162
2503080164
2503080165
2503080166
2503080168
2503080169
2503080170
2503080171
2503080172
2503080173
2503080174
2503080175
2503080176
2503080177
2503080178
2503080179
2503080182
2503080184
2503080185
2503080186
2503080188
2503080189

Type

Traffic Stop

Disturbance Verbal
Suspicious Circumstances
Traffic Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Missing Person Cleared
Petty Theft

Suspicious Vehicle
Homeless Camp

Welfare Check
Suspicious Circumstances
Alarm

Lost or Found Property
Reckless Driving
Vandalism

Stolen Vehicle

Suspicious Circumstances
Traffic Stop

Disturbance Family Verbal
Disturbance Verbal
Information Only
Disturbance Noise

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Traffic Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Patrol Check

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Information Only
Disturbance Verbal
Sound of Shots Fired
Harassing Phone Calls
Suspicious Circumstances
Information Only

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Petty Theft

Disturbance Loitering

Suspicious Circumstances

Time

16:58:19
16:59:22
16:59:24
17:07:52
17:07:56
17:12:11
17:35:41
17:38:40
17:39:52
17:51:09
17:58:23
18:02:48
18:08:09
18:25:04
18:42:56
18:45:29
18:48:48
18:58:25
19:16:04
19:19:52
19:20:29
19:30:49
19:39:08
19:39:54
19:41:07
19:41:43
19:45:40
19:50:14
19:55:27
20:01:33
20:09:00
20:12:42
20:16:31
20:26:10
20:32:09
20:37:41
20:43:36
20:48:53
20:57:03

Location Hundred Block

5600 SUNRISE BL

8200 OAK AV

AUBURN BL/GREENBACK LN
GREENBACK LN/SUNRISE BL
7700 MUIRWOOD WY

6800 ROSA VISTA LN

5800 SUNRISE BL

MATHENY WY/GREENBACK LN
6400 MATHENY WY
MARIPOSA AV/MADISON AV
MENKE WY/KENNETH AV
6300 PACO CT

7500 MADISON AV

SUNRISE BL/OLD AUBURN RD
6900 SYLVAN RD

6600 SMOKE TREE CT

5800 SUNRISE BL

ANTELOPE RD/GARDEN GATE DR
5600 MARIPOSA AV

7300 GREENBACK LN

7900 ANTELOPE RD

7800 CLAYPOOL WY

6800 CALVIN DR

GREENBACK LN/AUBURN BL
7000 SYLVAN RD

6100 SUNRISE BL
GREENBACK LN/FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
GREENBACK LN/AUBURN BL
5900 MARIPOSA AV

7600 AUBURN BL

7800 SAYBROOK DR

7900 ANTELOPE RD

7700 AUBURN BL

7900 ANTELOPE RD
ANTELOPE RD/TUPELO DR
AUBURN BL/OLD AUBURN RD
6100 SUNRISE BL

6000 PARKOAKS DR

7700 SUNRISE CREEK CT

Place

EL TAPATIO
CBAR C PARK

PARADISE OAKS
TARGET

TARGET

DOLLAR TREE X SJ

MR PICKLES SANDWICH SHOP
SUNRISE MARKET PLACE

SCOREBOARD

AUBURN VISTA MOBILE HOME PARK

SYLVAN CORNERS
SKECHERS

Disposition

Advised

Cancelled

Gone On Arrival

Citation

Checks Ok

Report Taken - Missing Person Located
Checks Ok

Advised

Gone On Arrival

Gone On Arrival

Gone On Arrival

Alarm

Report Taken - Found Property
Advised

Assisted

Report Taken - Stolen Vehicle
Assisted

Advised

Assisted

Unable to Locate

Assisted

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Advised

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Advised

Advised

Refer Other Agency

Checks Ok

Advised

Report Taken - Informational
Report Taken - Burglary
Assisted

Advised

Advised

Arrest - Narcotics

Advised

Assisted

Case #

CH25-01523

CH25-01676

CH25-01675

CH25-01680
CH25-01677

CH25-01679



Inc#

2503080191
2503080192
2503080193
2503080194
2503080195
2503080196
2503080198
2503080199
2503080201
2503080202
2503080203
2503080204
2503080205
2503080206
2503080207
2503080208
2503080209
2503080210
2503080211
2503080212
2503080213
2503080214

Type

Patrol Check
Welfare Check
Missing Person
Disturbance Loitering
Disturbance Verbal
Reckless Driving
Domestic Violence
Disturbance Family Verbal
Disturbance Noise
Petty Theft

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Petty Theft
Information Only
Traffic Stop
Welfare Check
Subject Stop
Disturbance Noise
Traffic Stop
Suspicious Vehicle
Traffic Stop

Disturbance Noise

Time

21:06:53
21:07:25
21:08:39
21:26:19
21:29:25
21:35:45
21:52:08
21:55:13
22:13:34
22:22:20
22:35:06
22:35:56
22:49:28
22:49:33
23:01:12
23:04:32
23:07:12
23:12:24
23:12:46
23:14:07
23:33:00
23:48:36

Location Hundred Block

7800 AUBURN BL
MADISON AV/SUNRISE BL
6800 ROSA VISTA LN
6700 AUBURN BL
7900 ARCADIA DR
7700 LIALANA WY
5900 MARIPOSA AV
8000 SUNRISE BL
8500 VILLAVIEW DR
7800 GREENBACK LN
OAK AV/FAIR OAKS BL

MARIPOSA AV/CHULA VISTA DR

6100 DEWEY DR

6100 AUBURN BL
GREENBACK LN/BIRDCAGE ST
5200 FAWN VALLEY CT
AUBURN BL/VAN MAREN LN
6200 SUNMIST WY
GREENBACK LN/AUBURN BL
6100 GREENBACK LN
GREENBACK LN/AUBURN BL
6700 PLUM TREE CT

Place

RUSCH PARK

PARADISE OAKS

7-11 X VM

CITRUS TOWN EVENT CENTER

ARBORELLE APARTMENTS

RAISING CANES

WALGREENS - X - GB
FUTURE HONDA

AMPM - X - AUB

Disposition
Checks Ok

Gone On Arrival

Report Taken - Missing Person (Located)

Advised

Gone On Arrival

Advised

Checks Ok

Gone On Arrival

Checks Ok

Assisted

Advised

Advised

Report Taken - Petty Theft
Assisted

Advised

Attempted to Contact
Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Advised

Report Taken - Towed Vehicle
Advised

Advised

Case #

CH25-01678

CH25-01681

CH25-01682



